阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

Color
Top Position Bottom Position
PART NUMBER ORDERING CODE
Series
0) Blank  1) Red or Red/Green Bi-Color  2) Green  3) Yellow
4) Yellow/Green Bi-Color  7) Orange
– –
NEW
6-37Dialight Corporation • 1501 Route 34 South • Farmingdale, NJ 07727 • TEL: (732) 919-3119 • FAX: (732) 751-5778 •www.dialight.com
6
Peak IV Test Forward Viewing LED
Part Number Color Wavelength nm mcd Voltage Current (mA) Angle 2ΘΘ½ Data sheet Page #
552-0311 Red 655 2 5 13 60° 5RD-9422 6-52
552-0322 Green 565 8 5 12 60° 5RD-9423 6-52
552-0333 Yellow 583 8 5 10 60° 521-9284 6-41
552-0xxx
Peak IV VF Test Viewing LED
Part Number Color Wavelength nm mcd Volts Current (mA) Angle 2ΘΘ½ Data sheet Page #
552-0211 Red 650 7 2.2 10 50° 5HD-9269 6-49
552-0222 Green 563 10 2.1 10 65° 5HD-9270-5 6-49
552-0233 Yellow 585 6.3 2.1 10 50° 5HD-9271-5 6-49
552-0277 Orange 600 7 1.9 10 60° 521-9704 6-43
HIGH EFFICIENCY See page 6-55  and 6-56 for Reference Only LED Drive Circuit Examples. See page 6-58 for Pin Out
Peak IV VF Test Viewing LED
Part Number Color Wavelength nm mcd Volts Current (mA) Angle 2ΘΘ½ Data sheet Page #
552-0911 Red 635 2 1.8 2 50° 521-9320 6-42
552-0922 Green 565 1.8 1.8 2 50° 521-9327 6-42
552-0933 Yellow 583 1.8 1.9 2 50° 521-9321 6-42
LOW CURRENT
Peak IV VF Test Viewing LED
Part Number Color Wavelength nm mcd Volts Current (mA) Angle 2ΘΘ½ Data sheet Page #
552-0811 Red 650 34 2.1 20 50° 5SD-9441 6-53
552-0822 Green 563 34 2.2 20 50° 5SD-9456 6-53
552-0833 Yellow 585 34 2.2 20 50° 5SD-9455 6-53
SUPER BRIGHT
Peak IV VF Test Viewing LED
Part Number Color Wavelength nm mcd Volts Current (mA) Angle 2ΘΘ½ Data sheet Page #
552-0711 Red/Green 660/565 90/40 1.8/2.1 20 60° 521-9651 6-46
552-0744 Yellow/Green 585/565 8.7/8.7 2.1/2.1 20 50° 521-9724 6-46
BI-COLOR
INTEGRAL RESISTOR, 5 VOLTS
Typical Operating Characteristics (TA=25°C) See LED data sheet for additional information
Peak IV Test Forward Viewing LED
Part Number Color Wavelength nm mcd Voltage Current (mA) Angle 2ΘΘ½ Data sheet Page #
552-0422 Green 565 4 12 13 60° 5RD-9378 6-52
552-0433 Yellow 583 4 12 13 60° 5RD-9379 6-52
INTEGRAL RESISTOR, 12 VOLTS
Red Yellow
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (TA=25°C) -9183 -9284
Forward Voltage (V) 7.5 7.5